	11-2001
FORM PTO-1594 RECO 06 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
	Hall team
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 10	1744904 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PTO Doc. ID No. 101671910	Name: _Sanford Acquisition Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	P.O. Box 904
General Partnerships Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Toledo, OH 43697-0904
☐ Corporation-State Spar Corp. into Sealed Power Corp.	
	Street Address: 30600 Telegraph Rd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Bingham City: Farms State: MI ZIP: 48025
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment	Association ————————————————————————————————————
☐ Assignment Merger	☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Michigan
	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 4/25/88	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,855,520
Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Robert M. Leonardi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Internal Address: Dana Corporation	<u>—</u>
P.O. Box 904	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Olympia Addings and Occasional Assessing	O. Denesit account number.
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0060 Order No. 3276 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correft and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1/1/6/	
Robert M. Leonardi	Signature
8	
714.42 46.46 fill	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SPAR CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SEALED POWER CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SPX CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1988, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1988.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0735201

DATE: 10-16-00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0500

0672214 8100M

001512710

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging

SPAR CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) FILED 10 AM

APR 25 1988

SEALED POWER CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

into

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

It is hereby certified that:

- SEALED POWER CORPORATION ("the Corporation") is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- The Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of SPAR CORPORATION ("SPAR"), a Delaware corporation.
- The Corporation hereby merges SPAR with and into the Corporation and assumes all of its obligations.
- The Corporation, as the surviving corporation, hereby changes its corporate name to SPX Corporation.
- The merger of SPAR with and into the Corporation and the corporate name change to SPX Corporation shall become effective at 5:00 p.m. (Delaware time) on April 26, 1988.
- Set forth below is a copy of the resolutions adopted on February 17, 1988 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation authorizing the corporate name change to SPX Corporation and the merger of SPAR into the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall change its name from Sealed Power Corporation to SPX Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall effect the corporate name change pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by creating a wholly-owned subsidiary which shall be merged with and into the Corporation.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 01/28/2001